

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1336 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Panchfula Kashinath Bahadare (dead) Thr. Lrs. ....PETITIONER  
And Another

V/S

Tankabai W/o Namdeo Wankhede (dead) Thr....RESPONDENT  
Lrs.

ASHOK P. TATHOD for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 1st August, 2025

**P.C. :**

Counsel for petitioner present. Seeks one week time. As per request S.O to 07/08/2025 as a last chance.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**