



**WRIT PETITION NO. 1336/2024**

**Coram : Registrar(Judicial)**

**Dated : 08/08/2025**

None present.

As per office note, the **R.No. 2** received back unserved as reported to be dead as per the bailiff's report. As such, the petitioner is required to take necessary steps against aforesaid deceased respondent.

Sufficient time was granted on various dates for taking steps. Today is 6<sup>th</sup> default, but no steps are taken as yet.

Hence, put up the matter before the Hon'ble Court in view of Chapter XVII Rule 8 (iv) (c) of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

Dated: 08/08/2025

(Premal S. Vithalani)  
Registrar(Judicial)